SMPTE-259M/DVB-ASI
Descrambler/Framer-Controller
CY7C9335A
Features
• Fully compatible with SMPTE-259M
• Fully compatible with DVB-ASI
• Operates from a single +5V supply
• 100-pin TQFP package

tER Input to Output Disable [7] 24 ns
Switching Waveform
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
CY7C9335A-270AXC A100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C9335A-270AXCT A100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Tape and Reel)
Notes:
5. All AC parameters are with all outputs switching.
6. The clock period may be extended by up to 90% for a single clock cycle when framing occurs in DVB-ASI mode.
7. Test load (b) used for this parameter. Test load (a) used for all other AC parameters.
D0−9, DVB_EN,
CKR
tCPRL tCPRH
tCKR
BYPASS,
SYNC_EN,
tHDtSD
tA
tH
PD0−9, SYNC_ER
H_SYNC, RF, A/B
OE
tER
tEA
RF
DVB_EN
tPD
Document #: 38-02083  Rev. *A Page 6 of 8
[+] Feedback
CY7C9335A
Package Diagram
Figure 1. 100-Pin TQFP (14X14X1.4 mm)
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
51-85048 *D
Document #: 38-02083  Rev. *A Page 7 of 8
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003-2010. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the
use of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not
authorize its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of
Cypress Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all
charges. [+] Feedback
CY7C9335A
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C9335A SMPTE-259M/DVB-ASI Descrambler/Framer-Controller
Document Number: 38-02083
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 129112 12/09/03 LAR Pin-to-pin compatible with CY7C9335
*A 2896245 03/19/10 CGX Updated Ordering information and package diagram.
Document #: 38-02083  Rev. *A Page 8 of 8
[+] Feedback